development should be made as well as any liabilities of costs and outstanding repairs.
Where items of maintenance or repair have been identified, the purchaser should satisfy
themselves as to the costs and implications of these issues prior to making an offer to purchase.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

520,000 (Five Hundred and Twenty Thousand Pounds).

Valuation (£) and market comments

The market value of the property in its present condition and with vacant possession is
£430,000 (Four Hundred and Thirty Thousand Pounds).

Report author: Ross Carpenter, MRICS Bsc (hons)

Company name: Paisley - Allied Surveyors Scotland Ltd

Address: 43 Gauze Street
Paisley
PA1 1EX

Signed: Electronically Signed: 305851-c317ff46-3c88

Date of report: 04/02/2026

MORTGAGE VALUATION

[...]

well maintained for a property of its age and type with only routine maintenance anticipated.
8.0 ESSENTIAL REPAIR WORK (as a condition of any mortgage or, to preserve the condition of the

property)

None.
8.1 Retention recommended: -
9.0 ROADS & FOOTPATHS
Made up and adopted.
10.0 BUILDINGS INSURANCE

(£):
520,000
(Five
Hundred and
Twenty
Thousand
Pounds).

GROSS EXTERNAL
FLOOR AREA

204 square
metres.

Square
metres

This figure is an opinion of an appropriate sum for which the property and substantial outbuildings
should be insured against total destruction on a re-instatement basis assuming reconstruction of

[...]

should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

430,000 The market value of the property in its present condition
and with vacant possession is £430,000 (Four Hundred
and Thirty Thousand Pounds).

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

-

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 04/02/2026
Signature: Electronically Signed: 305851-c317ff46-3c88
Surveyor: Ross Carpenter MRICS Bsc (hons) Date: